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April 2005 

Greetings to all visitors to the "Harrigan That's Mel11 web site, especially those who are visiting for the first time. 
I am working to update the site and adding to the index. Keep checking back. The site is still attracting 
considerable attention, and I have enjoyed corresponding with a lot of Harrigans and other searchers since the 
last update. I am going to include a Harrigan coat of arms which I am wondering if anyone can verify. I'll include as 
well the bit of information I have about it. 

The Harrigan Coat of Arms 

The Harrigan Coat of Arms hereby illustrated is officially documented in Burke's General Armory. The original 
description of the arms (shield) is as follows: 

11 Vert Three lions ramp.or" 

when translated the blazon also describes the original colours of the Harrigan arms as 

"Green; three gold lions attacking" 

Above the shield and helmet is the crest which is described as" 

"A gold half lion attacking" 

I have not actually seen this coat of arms in Burke's General Armory, but I have seen it described in several public 
papers, so assume it is okay to forward this to you for your consideration. 

Has anyone seen this crest before? We are looking for information or background. 

http://personal.nbnet.nb.ca/wbharrig/whatsnew.html 3/5/2009 
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A number of people have asked about the Joe King books. I have posted more complete information on the Harrigan 
GenForum, but I'll repeat it here. I have recently heard from Barbara and Jack O'Connell of Schull Books in 
Ballydehob, Co . Cork, Ireland. They have copies of the book "Ireland to North America". 

tJ:'.y ... -.:;j.,;T.)i\,;C..,..( 

11 

.. , . 

.... ~ .... ~~=wAThis book deals specifically with emigration from the Schull area of SW Cork. The families 
mentioned include the Harrigans, and indeed the front cover shows a photograph of Harrigan's Rocks, situated just 
off the coast. There is a photograph of Bing Crosby's mother, Catherine Harrigan Crosby, cutting the cake on her 
90th birthday at Bing's house. The book sells at $10 plus postage, either by surface or airmail to anywhere 
worldwide. If you are interested in Irish military history, this is also a source to investigate. Contact the 
O'Connells at c/o Schull Books, Ballydehob, Co. Cork, Ireland. Tel/Fax (+353)28 37317 I think the best source for 
his other books will still be libraries and the ISBN numbers are included here. 

Just a bit more information on the Joe King books. I have three of them-

http://personal.nbnet.nb.ca/wbhan-ig/whatsnew.html 3/5/2009 
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(t)"The Irish Lumberman-Farmer" by Joseph A. King.= ~ublished in 1982 (254 pages). As far as I 
know this is out of print. The Library of Congress data: E184.I6K56 973 '.049162 

Catalogue Card No 82-6572 

ISBN 0-9608500-0-7 

This book contains a wealth of family history. It may be available in some libraries. 

(2)"Ireland to North America" by Joseph A. King. (124 pages) Published in 1994, privately. Was distributed in US 
by BookWorld Services, Inc. Sarasota, FL34243, and by Irish Books and Media, Minneapolis, MN 55404-2135. 
Paperback with picture of Harrigan's Rocks on the cover. 

ISBN 0-9608500-8-2 (United States) 

Library of Congress Catalog Card No: 94-n047 

1 
.i 

--~ (3)11 The Uncounted Irish" by Margaret Fitzgerald and Joseph A. King. M~@~~~~WM~~~~~~$~W(377 pages) Published in 
1990 by P.D.Meany Company Inc., Box 534, Port Credit, ON L5G 4M2 

ISBN 0-88835-024-4. 

Some advice from Fred Harrigan: for people who would like a copy (used) of Joe King's 11 The Irish Lumberman­
Farmer", go to any of. the used book locations on the Internet such as ABEBOOKS.com or Alibris.com. He has been 
able to get three copies so far. It just takes a little patience. 

Good luck with your searches. 

What's new at the site? After a number of computer difficulties, I am pleased to have the basic site back on line. 

http://personal.nbnet.nb.ca/wbharrig/whatsnew.html 3/5/2009 
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I am continuing to update the Harrigan Family Index- it has now reached over 1600 entries. If you check and find a 

name still missing, please e-mail me again to make sure I made all new additions. I am willing to share any 

information I have on these entries. If you are especially interested in New Brunswick genealogy, please visit the 

NB GenWeb at New Brunswick Genealogy Links. 

Here's an interesting site to visit. For a variety of pictures from all parts of Ireland, go to Irish Photoshop 

Most of the pages on this site are being updated. Take a look through them. I am always interested in corrections 

or additions and appreciate constructive criticism. As this is a hobby for me, I am usually working when I find time. 

My wife and I took our first trip to Ireland in September of last year. I do appreciate the many contacts I receive 

via e-mail regarding the site. And it is most gratifying to hear that researchers have been helped. 

I wish you all the best. Drop back to the site from time to time and keep in touch. 

Wayne Harrigan 

Return to Home Page 

http://personal.nbnet.nb.ca/wbharrig/whatsnew.html 3/5/2009 
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Registrar of Vital Statistics 

Certified Copy 
...... 

P'ORM V . 8. NO. T•A 
REV. 1-58 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 67 9975 
DEPARTMENT OF' HEA LTH AU ltO. 116 ____________ _ 

D IVISION OF' VITAL S T A T IST ICS , ~ ("' 

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH R!GISTUR'S H0. ___ __;.3=-..,;;,.x:> ____ _ 

Rrtlstratlon Distrlcl No. 2t?-p / Primary Recittratlon Di$tricl No. 

1. PLACE OF DEATH 
a . COUNTY C ;'9 '1? / ,.;3 ..£ L. L.. 

2. USUAL ~;$1DENCE U 1natttutton1 re l' ldeonce 
be.tore • 4tnl••1on) 

a. STATfi.('£ #~.JC>(,_ b. COU NTY CA/>? .L3G L. L. 

b CITY (U ouu1dt corporal• llmh.a, wr!Ur Rl.1RAl. a nd c, LENGTH Of 
• OR ""0 Wwn&ilJDI STA"-' ... Lb.I.I Dlace ) 

TOWN r T , TH 0,..., A- .S ,,0 CJ Al 
c. CITY 

OR ,., 
TOWN ~ e j,,,l/ /4 0 /C r 

IS RESIDENCE ON A FA~».? 

YES D NO~ 

d. FULL NAME Of fU not tn bOaPiW or tn.Uwuon. s-tve UrM"t addreu or 

HOSPITAL OR loc&Uon) 

INSTITUTION .s r L t.I /(' E Ha ..s / .,.... Al L-
d. STREET 

ADDRESS J J/ ~ O I/ B. /€ /" 0 ,J 
IS RfSIDENCE INSIDE CHY LIMITS l 

Sr Yes 

3. NAME OF 
DECEASED 
(Type or Print) 

•• (Pirst) b, Ud.Jddlel c. Ci..&.l <Dul O'Hrl 

5. SEX 

Fc..??/IL c. 
6. COLOR OR RACE 7. MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, 8. DATE OF BIRTH 

W IDOWED, DIVORCED <S"""""l _.,.,.,,, .J? ?-/ t/I' ,a/ 
WH 1TE Er"E~ /YJA-RR1£..JJ , ,,,,,....,, IJ 7 

9.~~~-r•1f.;.;-.:::,::.::~:,.,.:..::=:.J;.:.;,.,::.::.::..,_,,_,~~ 

7d. 
10b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN­10a. USUAL OCCUPATIONc c1vo ••nd or -o•k 

done durUur moat ot ,8Tk1na 1110. even U 

ft:J ,.77£e..o C o orlf:£E ~ 
DUSTRY 

11. BIRTHPLACE <State or'°"''°' COUDU7l 

A"£,,,.., .,... ._,;> c. K-
12. CITIZEN OF 

WHAT COUNTRY? 

LIJ/f! 
13. FATHER'S NAME 

/? ,,e ;-/i' v ,e 
14. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME 

hcLL/t 

:z 
0 
;::: 
< v 
u:: 
;::: 

"' w 
u 

T 
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18. CAUSE OF DEATH 
INHRVAl BETWEEN 
ONSET AND DEATH 

PART l. DEATH ~bi~~~~~uW '--~- rn.,, . ..::.. 

:Id.if f:t. DUE TO lf"(.!LJ.J.U..Ld..l.2-U....:S..1::&.:U~=::s,.~~~~::L.(,.LIJ.:::::L~~!::Sr.:f:__~~-.....:P,::::.....::.--
"'';,"ch 11a11e nae to -
above cau.u (a) 
stating the "ndu-
lvin11 cauu U...t. DUE TO 

PART IJ,OTHERSIGNIFICANTCONDITIONSCONTRIBUTING JO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED J_QJHE J~OISEASE COHOJTIONGIVftl jlj PART l(ii) n. '1e~~o~~~~:sY 

YES 

~ 20. ACCIDENT SUICIDE li.QMICIDE 21a. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUUIDt (Ent.r t>Gture of·~ ia Part I or Parl II of i t.m 18.l 

~ D D 0 
~l-2~1~b.-T~IM_E_O~l--H-ou_r_M_on_t.Ji_,-Da-v.-Y-..,-r l---------~-----------------------

----

INJURY a . m. 
p.m. 

21c. INJURY OCCURRUl 

~~I~~ AT 0 ~?Tw~~~LE 0 
21d. PtACE OF INJURY (.. g .. in or about,..,_, 211. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION 

farm,fa.ctorw, otrul, Qf,fiu bidg., otc.) 

COUNTY STATE 

:rL I hereby certify I.hat I attended the deceased from ,_l!L___,,J , J!L__Jhat I last saw the deceased 
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(0..-. or tlUel 
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J>- 6. ,# ~ ,,/ /< 
26. FUNEIAL OI RECTOll 

t/C.H LIS ,,Y,,<" ~/Yl. 

I, Omar L Greeman, Registrar of Vital Statistics, hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy 

of the certificate of death of the person therein named, and that the original certificate is registered 

under the file number shown. In testimony thereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and 

caused the official seal of the Office of Vital Statistics to be affixed at Frankfort , Kentucky 

this ..J {) day of 72hJ , , 19 f -Z, . 

I L.//1 .. u f 
) 

Fee Control Number Omar L. Greeman, State Registrar 
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PARTICULARS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 

ward) 21. D.e-TE OF DEATH ----------- • 19 __ 

22. ?.? ... ~ HERE_»V CERTIFY, T hat I att~ed~c'.!!'ed f rom_ 

~- • 19.1£ t~-7-'-~ . 19.I_{_ 
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to have occurred on t he date stat e aliove, at m. 
T he prl nclpal cauae of death and related causes or Importanc e 
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~ 11w11111. ban, •le.-------------------------~r-::--:--::-:-----:--:-t-~~-:--:---:----;----

g 0. Date deemed laCL worked at Cop"r~~1~!~{~c;;"s~~ea of lm 
llll• OOCUJ>IUOD (month and 
Jttl') 
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Wha t t est confirmed d lagnosls ? ___ Was ther e an auto sy? _ _ 
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Where did Injury occur? _ _ ____________ _ 
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V- • I, Omar L. Greeman, Registrar of Vital Statistics, hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy 

of the certificate of death of the person therein named, and that the original certificate is registered 

under the file number shown. In testimony thereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and 

caused the official seal of the Office of Vital Statistics to be affixed at Frankfort, Kentucky 
this_J_Lday of IJJ/ /LA-<./, , 19 .f2- . 

/It '-/ f ?/ 
Fee Control Number Omar L. Greeman, State Registrar 



PRIORITIES: 

St. Joseph Cemetery Association 
4500 Foley Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45238 251-3110 

/ 

Section 2; S 1/2 Lot 13 1 Range 4 

3/31/1876: 
Mary Harrigan, born in Cincinnati; residence was 51 Mitchell Ave. 

Parents were Thomas & Fannie; died of consumption; age 16 years 8 mo. 

5/20/1877 
Fannie Harrigan; same lot; born in Kings; residence was 51 Mitchell; parents 
were Patrick & Rebecca Doyle; died of consumption; age 51 years 

10/16/1876 Thomas Harrigan; removed from the Old Cemetery to this lot. Age 42y 

There are probably three other persons buried on this lot. Please check for names 
adjacent to these. Then look them up in the plat records (the office has an 

·alphabetical file.) 

St. Stephen's Cemetery 
1523 Alexandria Pike 
Ft. Thomas, KY 41075 

Arthur J. Harrigan 
Caroline Harrigan 
Frank L. Harrigan 
Isabelle Harrigan 
Isabella Harrigan 
Joseph R. Harrigan 
Li 11 i an Harrigan 
Lora M. Harrigan 
Arthur Edward Harrigan 
Peter Harrigan 
Isabelle Harrigan 

Age·:51 
76 
63 
76 
83 
69 
73 
77 
34 
59 
49 

Buried 1/29/44 Parents 
9/2/40 
4/27/29 
5/10/67 
2/18/35 
8/21/45 
12/5/64 
9/14/56 
3/29/93 
12/10/78 
5/27/1876 

Arthur ¢ Nellie H. 
Peter & Isabella H. 

II 

Arthur & Nellie H. 
Peter & Isabella H. 
Alfonso & Mary H. 
Bernard & Eliz. Hil g1 
Nicholas & M. Walla 
Unknown 
Unknown 
Unknown 
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Cammy Berger 

From: mccclark@aol.com 

Sent: Saturday, March 07, 2009 10:33 AM 

To: cammyberger@sbcglobal.net 

Subject: Harrigans 

Thank you for emailing me. 

My husband Joe's great-great grandfather was Rhodes Harrigan. Rhody's daughter Mary Elizabeth his great 
grandmother. How is your grandfather related to Rhody? 

Most of my genealogical information is still on my Family Tree program. Though, as I come across records, I 
have been adding them to Ancestry. I teach 4th and 5th graders, so during the school year most of my computer 
time is spent writing lesson plans and entering grades. Genealogy happens more consistently in the summer. 

For the last 17 years, we have lived in Gurnee, Illinois - north of Chicago and just south of the Wisconsin 
border. Most of Joe's family on both sides still live in Indiana, so we still get there frequently. We spent many 
hours visiting family churches, cemeteries, etc. 

I will look forward to reading your information on the Harrigans. My best source for information on the 
Harrigan branch of Joe's family his aunt, Sister Annella Scheetz, OSF. Unfortunately, she has passed away. 

Thank you again. I enjoyed hearing from you. 

Sincerely, 
Peggy Clark 
5149 Conifer Lane 
Gurnee, IL 60031 

A Good Credit Score is 700 or Above. See yours in just 2 easy stepsl 

3/7/2009 



March 20, 1985 

Campbell County Historical Society 
c/o Lenora Bacon 
Northern Kentucky Chamber of Connnerce 
911 Monmouth Street 
Newport, Kentucky 41071 

Dear Sirs: 

Members of my family lived in Newport, KY in the 19th and 20th century. I am 
interested in locating more information about them, in particular their place 
of origin in Ireland. Most of those who lived in Newport were buried in St. 
Stephen's Cemetery, Fort Thomas. 

Can you possibly check your old local newspapers for any biographical 
information or death notices? I have tried many other sources without finding 
the needed information. 

I am enclosing a small sum for any copying fees or postage should material be 
found. I would also be happy to reimburse someone for their time in 
researching this material. I am a librarian myself, and I know how many 
demands are made upon you. If there is someone whom I could pay to check this 
information in your records, please let me know. 

The persons I am interested in (in the order of importance) are: 

Peter Harrigan 
Isabella Harrigan 
Frank L. Harrigan 
Isabelle Harrigan 
Joseph R. Harrigan 

died about Dec. 8, 1878 
Feb. 16, 1935 
Apr. 25, 1929 
May 8, 1967 
Aug. 19 , 1945 

(buried Dec. 10) 
(buried Dec. 18) 
(buried Apr. 27) 

(buried May 10) 
(buried Aug. 21) 

Might you have any other information in your files? This family lived in 
Newport from the mid-1800 1 s till just 1967 when the last one died. I have not 
been able to find anyone living that is a relative anymore. I have done an 
extensive search, contacting all the neighbors in that area. 



I am particularly anxious to find this infomation since I am leaving for 
Ireland on May 1. Would appreciate any help you can give me. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 
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Reference Desk 
Kenton County Public Library 
5th & Scott Sts. 
Covington, KY 41011 

Dear Sirs: 

Members of my family lived in Newport, KY in the 19th and 20th century. I am 
interested in locating more information about them, in particular their place 
of origin in Ireland. Most of those who lived in Newport were buried in St. 
Stephen's Cemetery, Fort Thomas. 

Can you possibly check your old local newspapers for any biographical 
information or death notices? I have tried many other sources without finding 
the needed information. 

I am enclosing a small sum for any copying fees or postage should material be 
found. I would also be happy to reimburse someone for their time in 
researching this material. I am a librarian myself, and I know how many 
demands are made upon you. If there is someone whom I could pay to check this 
information in your records, please let me know. 

The persons I am interested in (in the order of importance) are: 

Peter Harrigan 
Isabella Harrigan 
Frank L. Harrigan 
Isabelle Harrigan 
Joseph R. Harrigan 

died about Dec. 8, 1878 
Feb. 16, 1935 
Apr. 25, 1929 
May 8, 1967 
Aug. 19, 1945 

(buried Dec. 10) 
(buried Dec. 18) 
(buried Apr. 27) 

(buried May 10) 
(buried Aug. 21) 

Thank you very much for any help you can give me. I am very anxious to 
locate any available information as I am leaving for Ireland on a trip on May 
1. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 



March 20, 1985 

Messenger 
15 E • 11th St • 
Covington, KY 41011 

Dear Sirs: 

Members of my family lived in Newport, KY in the 19th and 20th century. I am 
interested in locating more information about them, in particular their place 
of origin in Ireland. Most of those who lived in Newport were buried in St. 
Stephen's Cemetery, Fort Thomas. 

Can you possibly check your old newspapers for any biographical information or 
death notices in your Catholic newspaper? I have tried many other sources 
without finding the needed information. 

I am enclosing a small sum for any copying fees or postage should material be 
found. I would also be happy to reimburse someone for their time in 
researching this material. Please let me know. 

The persons I am interested in (in the order of importance) are: 

Peter Harrigan 
Isabella Harrigan 
Frank L. Harrigan 
Isabelle Harrigan 
Joseph R. Harrigan 

died about Dec. 8, 1878 
Feb. 16, 1935 
Apr. 25, 1929 
May 8, 1967 
Aug. 19, 1945 

Thank you very much for any help you can give me. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 

{buried Dec. 10) 
(buried Dec. 18) 
(buried Apr. 27) 

(buried May 10) 
(buried Aug. 21) 



Feb. 15, 1982 

County Clerk 
Campbell Co. 
Newport, KY 41071 

THAT IS THE COURT ORDER AND WILL 

THAT IS ALL THEIR WAS. 

Would you please send me a copy of a will or administration 
record for the following person: 

Isabelle Harrigan (also called Belle Harrigan) 

She was born in 1891 -·died sometime in the 1940 1 s or 50 1 s 
lived at Newport, KY. 

I am interested in papers which would show he heirs and 

executors, particularly their addresses. 

Thank you very much, 

Sincerely··~ 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
-rg7 0-2 - Cr e s t k n o 1 1 Dr • 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 

P.S. If enclosed check is not sufficient, please bill me 
for remainder. 



LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF ISABELLA HARRIGAN. 

th th 
August 11 7 1905 

I Isabella Harrigan being of sound mind at time of writing this Wish at My death 

to leave all I May possess e~ther personal or real estate My share in a piece of 

property on 9th st Newport Ky left by My Father Peter Harrigan I leave all to My 

sister Carrie Harrigan if she dose not survive me then all I posees I leave to 

My Niece Isabella Harrigan 

I sign this 7th day of August 1905 

MISS ISABELLA HARRIGAN 

Witnessed 

By 

Miss Mary O'Neil 

Miss Cella O'Neil 

CAMPBELL COUNTY COURT 

I leave my Neice Miss Isabella 

Harrigan Executrix without bond 

MISS ISABELLA HARRIGAN 

Aug. 7 - 1905 

Aug. 7 - 1905 



MUEHLEN KAM P - ERSC H ELL , INC . MUEH L ENK AMP 

~ 
- ERS CHELL -

o o o o o n 

835 York Street 
NEWPORT, KY. 41071 

606/261 -8093 

June 30 , 1991 

Dear Mrs. Berger , 

FUN E RAL D I REC T O R S 

427 S. Ft. Thomas Ave. 
FT. THOMAS, KY. 41075 

606/ 441 -5500 

215 Sixth Avenue 
DAYTON, KY. 41074 

606/ 261-8055 

D 0 0 D 0 0 

325 Washington Ave. 
ALEXANDRIA, KY. 41001 

606/ 635-9590 

In response to your l e tter of May 28 , 1991, I am sorry 
to say that I have no information for you on Peter Harri gan. 
Al l of our recor ds prior to 1937 were destroyed in the flood . 
Perhaps the cemetery woul d have some information for you . 
Their address is 1523 Alexandria Pike , Ft . Thomas , KY. 41075 
Again , I am sorry . 

Sincerely , 

Carol Mi chael 
Muehlenkarnp- Erschel l, Inc. 

Fred W Erschell Jr Wilham J Muehtcnkamp Jr M ichael T Muchlenkamp 
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Finding Your Forerunners 
JEAN NATHAN 

3803 MacNicholas Avenue • Cincinnati, Ohio 45236 
(513) 791-2240 

July 16, 1991 

Mrs. Camilla A. Berger 
19702 Crestknoll Dr. 
Yorba Linda, CA 92686 

Dear Camilla: 

Enclosed are the following: 

1. Hamilton County, Ohio, Citizenship Record Abstracts 1837-1916 
- title page 
- Doyle's 
- Harrigan's (No other spellings found.) 

2. St. Stephen's Cemetery 
- Findings from tombstones and office records. 
- Pages from book found at Kenton Co. Public Library. The lot for 
Peter and family was not in this book. There was no title page, 
introduction, or explanation of where this information came from. 

3. Campbell Cp. Wills - at Newport 
Isabelle Harrigan 

4. 

Caroline Harrigan 
Isabella Harrigan 
It was hard to get a straight copy since one is not permitted to 
take books apart. 

Newport 
1839-40 
1867-68 
1871-71 
1875-76 
1878-79 
1880-81 

City· Directories 
No Harrigan's 
Peter 
Peter 
Belle & Peter 
Peter 
Arthur E. & Belle 

Future considerations: 
- Check Campbell Co. for naturalizations 

Check wills and other court records at Alexandria, KY 
i..-- Contact Betty M. Hoffman who has a stone at St. Stephen's Cemetery 

but appears to be living. 
Mrs. Harold G. Hoffman 
212 Holiday Lane 
Ft. Thomas, KY 41075 
(606) 441-1793 

Sincerely, 

~ 
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LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF ISABELLA·HARRIGAN. 

th th 
August '' 7 1905 

! Isabella Harrigan being of sound mind at time of writing this Wish at My death 
to leave all I May possess e~ther personal or real estate My share in a piece of 
property on 9th st Newport Ky left by My Father Peter Harrigan I leave all to My 
sister Carrie Harrigan if she ~ not survive me then all I poaess I leave to 
~y Nieoe Isabella Harrigan 

I sign this 7th day of August 1905 

MISS ISABELLA HARRIGAN 

Witnessed 

By 

Miss Mary O'Neil 

Miss Celia O'Neil 

:AMPBELL COUNTY COURT 

I leave my Neice Miss Isabella 

Harrigan Executrix without bond 

MISS ISABELLA HARRIGAN 

Aug. 7 - 1905 

Aug. 7 - 1905 

REGULAR TERM 19th DAY OF JUNE, 1935. 
ion. WM. c. BUTEN Judge, presiding: 

The foregoing last Will and Testament of ISABELLA HARRIGAN, deceased, was 
;his day produced in open Court, filed, proven, established and ordered to record 
~s the last Will and Testament of said decedent. 

Whereupon the same is duly recorded in my office. 

GEO. J. KAUFMANN Clerk 
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